 1
Data Sheet No. PD60238 revE
IRS2153(1)D(S)PbF
SELF-OSCILLATING HALF-BRIDGE DRIVER IC
Features Product Summary
VOFFSET 600 V Max
Duty cycle 50%
Driver source/sink

IRS2153(1)D
PART MARKING INFORMATION
ORDER INFORMATION
8-Lead  PDIP IRS2153DPbF
8-Lead  PDIP IRS21531DPbF
8-Lead  SOIC IRS2153DSPbF
8-Lead  SOIC IRS21531DSPbF
8-Lead SOIC Tape & Reel IRS2153DSTRPbF
8-Lead SOIC Tape & Reel IRS21531DSTRPbF
The SOIC-8 is MSL2 qualified.
This product has been designed and qualified for the industrial level.
Qualification standards can be found at www.irf.com <http://www.irf.com>
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS:  233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, Tel: (310) 252-7105
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.  6/27/2006
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Infineon:
  IRS2153DSPBF  IRS21531DPBF  IRS21531DSTRPBF  IRS2153DPBF  IRS2153DSTRPBF  IRS21531DSPbF